
BID TABULATION

Project Name Cowlitz County Headquarters Landfill 2025 GCCS Expansion Project 

Bid Opening Date September 16, 2025

Project No. 8467 Glacier Environmental Services, Inc. Western United Civil Group LLC Jeffries Construction LLC

7509 212th St SW PO Box 236 PO Box 570

Engineer's Estimate Edmonds, WA 98026 Yacolt, WA 98675 Woodland, WA 98674

(425) 355-2826 (360) 309-7114 (360) 952-8256

Item Bid Item Unit Quantity Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total

No. Price Amount Price Amount Price Amount

1 Miscellaneous Construction Force Acct 1 100,000.00           100,000.00           100,000.00           100,000.00           100,000.00           100,000.00           

2 Mobilization Lump Sum 1 93,000.00             93,000.00             125,000.00           125,000.00           180,000.00           180,000.00           

3 12-inch HDPE SDR 11 Header LF 1270 84.44                     107,238.80           32.67                     41,490.90             60.00                     76,200.00             

4 6-inch HDPE SDR 11 Lateral LF 3752 51.67                     193,865.84           19.30                     72,413.60             19.00                     71,288.00             

5 Vertical LFG Extraction Well (8-inch PVC SCH 80) LF 2210 89.50                     197,795.00           212.76                   470,199.60           245.50                   542,555.00           

6 2-inch Flow Wing Style Wellhead Each 20 712.35                   14,247.00             1,124.72               22,494.40             2,400.00               48,000.00             

7 QED AP4+ Ultra Vertical Well Pump Each 13 5,235.75               68,064.75             10,609.24             137,920.12           6,700.00               87,100.00             

8 8-inch QED Model GWC82 Well Cap Each 20 383.89                   7,677.80               745.72                   14,914.40             2,800.00               56,000.00             

9 Liquid Discharge Sump Tie-In Each 1 7,000.00               7,000.00               5,000.00               5,000.00               2,400.00               2,400.00               

10 12-inch Header Isolation Valve (Gear Operated, Below-Grade) Installation Each 2 6,541.00               13,082.00             6,730.85               13,461.70             5,100.00               10,200.00             

11 6-inch Header Isolation Valve (Gear Operated, Below-Grade) Installation Each 10 3,467.00               34,670.00             2,143.36               21,433.60             1,900.00               19,000.00             

12 6-Inch Lateral Tie-In to 12-Inch Header Each 10 3,630.00               36,300.00             1,684.16               16,841.60             1,800.00               18,000.00             

13 12-Inch Header Tie-In to 18-Inch Header Each 1 5,725.67               5,725.67               7,650.26               7,650.26               5,800.00               5,800.00               

14 6-Inch LFG Stub-Up Each 20 1,955.89               39,117.80             841.25                   16,825.00             1,700.00               34,000.00             

15 3-inch HDPE SDR 18 Condensate Forcemain LF 6031 11.50                     69,356.50             12.13                     73,156.03             10.00                     60,310.00             

16 Liquid Conveyance Cleanout Installation Each 4 1,385.98               5,543.92               3,142.39               12,569.56             2,400.00               9,600.00               

17 3-Inch Liquid Conveyance Line Isolation Valve Installation Each 2 2,006.05               4,012.10               3,134.75               6,269.50               2,500.00               5,000.00               

18 2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Air Supply Line LF 7273 6.10                       44,365.30             7.21                       52,438.33             7.00                       50,911.00             

19 2-Inch Air Line Isolation and Blowoff Valve Installation Each 5 2,150.32               10,751.60             2,222.67               11,113.35             2,000.00               10,000.00             

20 12-inch Header Road Crossing LF 50 150.16                   7,508.00               151.07                   7,553.50               180.00                   9,000.00               

21 2-inch Air Line Road Crossing LF 67 180.00                   12,060.00             198.03                   13,268.01             60.00                     4,020.00               

22 3-inch Forcemain Road Crossing LF 50 92.67                     4,633.50               106.32                   5,316.00               91.00                     4,550.00               

23 12-Inch Flanged Termination Each 1 2,100.00               2,100.00               3,500.00               3,500.00               2,800.00               2,800.00               

24 Wellhead Centralizer (WC-020) Each 20 97.00                     1,940.00               94.52                     1,890.40               1,400.00               28,000.00             

25 Non-Calcareous Stone Backfill CY 415 62.00                     25,730.00             105.03                   43,587.45             100.00                   41,500.00             

26 1-Inch Electrical Conduit LF 187 12.00                     2,244.00               57.91                     10,829.17             56.00                     10,472.00             

27 Air Conveyance Compressor, Electric Reciprocating Air Compressor Each 1 3,250.00               3,250.00               8,000.00               8,000.00               7,000.00               7,000.00               

28 Air Compressor Electrical Components Lump Sum 1 7,000.00               7,000.00               18,500.00             18,500.00             14,000.00             14,000.00             

29 Leveling Pads, Access Roads, Tarp Removal and Site Restoration Lump Sum 1 200,000.00           200,000.00           50,000.00             50,000.00             190,000.00           190,000.00           

Subtotal 1,318,279.58        1,383,636.48        1,697,706.00        

Washington State Sales Tax 7.7% 101,507.53          106,540.01          130,723.36          

Grand Total 1,419,787.11        1,490,176.49        1,828,429.36        

CERTIFIED BY : Tiffany Nelson DATE: 9/17/2025
 

PRINTED NAME: Tiffany Nelson
 

TITLE: Accounting Specialist III  

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.
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BID TABULATION

Project Name Cowlitz County Headquarters Landfill 2025 GCCS Expansion Project 

Bid Opening Date September 16, 2025

Project No. 8467

Engineer's Estimate

Item Bid Item Unit Quantity

No.

1 Miscellaneous Construction Force Acct 1

2 Mobilization Lump Sum 1

3 12-inch HDPE SDR 11 Header LF 1270

4 6-inch HDPE SDR 11 Lateral LF 3752

5 Vertical LFG Extraction Well (8-inch PVC SCH 80) LF 2210

6 2-inch Flow Wing Style Wellhead Each 20

7 QED AP4+ Ultra Vertical Well Pump Each 13

8 8-inch QED Model GWC82 Well Cap Each 20

9 Liquid Discharge Sump Tie-In Each 1

10 12-inch Header Isolation Valve (Gear Operated, Below-Grade) Installation Each 2

11 6-inch Header Isolation Valve (Gear Operated, Below-Grade) Installation Each 10

12 6-Inch Lateral Tie-In to 12-Inch Header Each 10

13 12-Inch Header Tie-In to 18-Inch Header Each 1

14 6-Inch LFG Stub-Up Each 20

15 3-inch HDPE SDR 18 Condensate Forcemain LF 6031

16 Liquid Conveyance Cleanout Installation Each 4

17 3-Inch Liquid Conveyance Line Isolation Valve Installation Each 2

18 2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Air Supply Line LF 7273

19 2-Inch Air Line Isolation and Blowoff Valve Installation Each 5

20 12-inch Header Road Crossing LF 50

21 2-inch Air Line Road Crossing LF 67

22 3-inch Forcemain Road Crossing LF 50

23 12-Inch Flanged Termination Each 1

24 Wellhead Centralizer (WC-020) Each 20

25 Non-Calcareous Stone Backfill CY 415

26 1-Inch Electrical Conduit LF 187

27 Air Conveyance Compressor, Electric Reciprocating Air Compressor Each 1

28 Air Compressor Electrical Components Lump Sum 1

29 Leveling Pads, Access Roads, Tarp Removal and Site Restoration Lump Sum 1

Subtotal

Washington State Sales Tax 7.7%

Grand Total

CERTIFIED BY : Tiffany Nelson DATE: 9/17/2025

PRINTED NAME: Tiffany Nelson

TITLE: Accounting Specialist III

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

Jeffries Construction LLC JH Kelly LLC Peak Environmental LLC

PO Box 570 821 Third Ave 7202 NE Hwy 99 Ste 106-182

Woodland, WA 98674 Longview, WA 98632 Vancouver, WA 98665

(360) 952-8256 (360) 423-5510 (360) 346-6980

Unit Total Unit Total

Price Amount Price Amount

100,000.00           100,000.00           100,000.00           100,000.00           

200,000.00           200,000.00           68,948.00             68,948.00             

65.00                     82,550.00             105.35                   133,794.50           

42.00                     157,584.00           70.25                     263,578.00           

292.00                   645,320.00           825.20                   1,823,692.00        

1,000.00               20,000.00             609.30                   12,186.00             

7,500.00               97,500.00             11,895.25             154,638.25           

600.00                   12,000.00             439.75                   8,795.00               

2,500.00               2,500.00               6,875.00               6,875.00               

3,000.00               6,000.00               6,041.50               12,083.00             

1,000.00               10,000.00             1,712.30               17,123.00             

2,500.00               25,000.00             1,779.50               17,795.00             

6,000.00               6,000.00               15,873.00             15,873.00             

2,200.00               44,000.00             1,650.90               33,018.00             

12.50                     75,387.50             14.05                     84,735.55             

2,000.00               8,000.00               2,270.25               9,081.00               

275.00                   550.00                   2,155.00               4,310.00               

12.00                     87,276.00             8.60                       62,547.80             

2,000.00               10,000.00             2,176.40               10,882.00             

150.00                   7,500.00               235.25                   11,762.50             

90.00                     6,030.00               63.05                     4,224.35               

75.00                     3,750.00               113.90                   5,695.00               

1,000.00               1,000.00               2,146.00               2,146.00               

300.00                   6,000.00               212.25                   4,245.00               

80.00                     33,200.00             113.15                   46,957.25             

30.00                     5,610.00               56.90                     10,640.30             

7,500.00               7,500.00               20,075.00             20,075.00             

30,000.00             30,000.00             20,075.00             20,075.00             

440,000.00           440,000.00           948,293.00           948,293.00           

2,130,257.50        3,914,068.50        

164,029.83          301,383.27          

2,294,287.33        4,215,451.77        
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BID TABULATION

Project Name Cowlitz County Headquarters Landfill 2025 GCCS Expansion Project 

Bid Opening Date September 16, 2025

Project No. 8467

Engineer's Estimate

Item Bid Item Unit Quantity

No.

1 Miscellaneous Construction Force Acct 1

2 Mobilization Lump Sum 1

3 12-inch HDPE SDR 11 Header LF 1270

4 6-inch HDPE SDR 11 Lateral LF 3752

5 Vertical LFG Extraction Well (8-inch PVC SCH 80) LF 2210

6 2-inch Flow Wing Style Wellhead Each 20

7 QED AP4+ Ultra Vertical Well Pump Each 13

8 8-inch QED Model GWC82 Well Cap Each 20

9 Liquid Discharge Sump Tie-In Each 1

10 12-inch Header Isolation Valve (Gear Operated, Below-Grade) Installation Each 2

11 6-inch Header Isolation Valve (Gear Operated, Below-Grade) Installation Each 10

12 6-Inch Lateral Tie-In to 12-Inch Header Each 10

13 12-Inch Header Tie-In to 18-Inch Header Each 1

14 6-Inch LFG Stub-Up Each 20

15 3-inch HDPE SDR 18 Condensate Forcemain LF 6031

16 Liquid Conveyance Cleanout Installation Each 4

17 3-Inch Liquid Conveyance Line Isolation Valve Installation Each 2

18 2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Air Supply Line LF 7273

19 2-Inch Air Line Isolation and Blowoff Valve Installation Each 5

20 12-inch Header Road Crossing LF 50

21 2-inch Air Line Road Crossing LF 67

22 3-inch Forcemain Road Crossing LF 50

23 12-Inch Flanged Termination Each 1

24 Wellhead Centralizer (WC-020) Each 20

25 Non-Calcareous Stone Backfill CY 415

26 1-Inch Electrical Conduit LF 187

27 Air Conveyance Compressor, Electric Reciprocating Air Compressor Each 1

28 Air Compressor Electrical Components Lump Sum 1

29 Leveling Pads, Access Roads, Tarp Removal and Site Restoration Lump Sum 1

Subtotal

Washington State Sales Tax 7.7%

Grand Total

CERTIFIED BY : Tiffany Nelson DATE: 9/17/2025

PRINTED NAME: Tiffany Nelson

TITLE: Accounting Specialist III

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

Peak Environmental LLC

7202 NE Hwy 99 Ste 106-182

Vancouver, WA 98665

(360) 346-6980

Unit Total

Price Amount

100,000.00           100,000.00           

253,689.00           253,689.00           

47.00                     59,690.00             

18.00                     67,536.00             

252.00                   556,920.00           

2,114.00               42,280.00             

7,149.00               92,937.00             

455.00                   9,100.00               

5,790.00               5,790.00               

7,550.00               15,100.00             

1,333.00               13,330.00             

937.00                   9,370.00               

5,527.00               5,527.00               

481.00                   9,620.00               

11.00                     66,341.00             

1,885.00               7,540.00               

1,270.00               2,540.00               

12.00                     87,276.00             

2,280.00               11,400.00             

148.00                   7,400.00               

105.00                   7,035.00               

-                         -                         

3,474.00               3,474.00               

290.00                   5,800.00               

72.00                     29,880.00             

126.00                   23,562.00             

61,948.00             61,948.00             

16,187.00             16,187.00             

-                         -                         

1,571,272.00        

120,987.94          

1,692,259.94        

NON-RESPONSIVE

NON-RESPONSIVE
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